The simple sensitivity analysis measures the changed value of the investment portfolio

caused by changes in specific risk factors.

b. Scenario Analysis

The scenario analysis measures the changed total value of investment positions that

occurs under hypothetical events, and the scenarios include:

i. Historical scenarios:

A period of historical events is selected, and the fluctuated risk factors in the period

are added to the current investment portfolio to calculate the loss out of the historical

events.

ii. Hypothetical scenarios:

(English Translation of Financial Statements Originally Issued in Chinese)
ShinKong Insurance Co., Ltd.

Notes to financial statements (Continued)
(Expressed in thousands of New Taiwan dollars, unless otherwise stated)

90

With a reasonably expected hypothesis that could lead to extreme market changes in

the future, its changed risk factors are added to the current investment portfolio to

measure the loss out of the hypothetical events.

The Investment Department regularly carries out the stress test under hypothetical

scenarios and send the resulted reports to the Risk Management Department for the

corporate risk analysis, risk warning and business management.

June 30, 2023

Risk factors  Changed value (+/-)

Position profit and

loss (P/L)

Equity risk (stock price index)  -10%  $(590,663)

Interest rate risk (yield rate curve)  +100bp  (59,859)

Exchange rate risk (exchange rate)  -5%  (21,182)

December 31, 2022

Risk factors  Changed value (+/-)
Position profit and

loss (P/L)
Equity risk (stock price index)  -10%  $(523,208)
Interest rate risk (yield rate curve)  +100bp  (58,445)
Exchange rate risk (exchange rate)  -5%  (13,853)

June 30, 2022

Risk factors  Changed value (+/-)
Position profit and

loss (P/L)
Equity risk (stock price index)  -10%  $(605,453)
Interest rate risk (yield rate curve)  +100bp  (59,578)
Exchange rate risk (exchange rate)  -5%  (8,903)

11. Fair value information of financial instruments

(1) The methods and assumptions used to measure fair values are as follows:

A. The fair values of cash and cash equivalents, receivables and payables are estimated based
on their book values on the balance sheet, because such items will become mature shortly
and thus their book values are a reasonable basis for measuring the fair values.

B. The fair values of financial assets and financial liabilities that have standard terms and

conditions and are traded in active markets are determined by reference to market quotes
(including beneficiary certificates, listed stocks and bonds).